

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 2217-2221 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL 1901-1905/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2012 These Petitions were circulated today.

For Petitioner

Mrs Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service on respondent no.5. For the purpose, let there be fresh notice with dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 30.7.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notice is issued, list again on 13.9.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj