

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 2217-2221 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL 1901-1905/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were circulated today.

Petitioner(d)

Ms Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.
Service is complete.
Counter affidavit be filed by next date.
List again on 20.11.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj