

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 2217-2221 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL 1901-1905/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.
As directed, list the matter on March 5, 2013 at 3 P.M.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|